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Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

20,662

6,531
4,423
5,409
2,412
1,200

565
87
30

4
1

(X)

862,074

32,425
60,383

166,096
164,426
160,192
156,802

54,050
40,139

(D)
(D)

(X)

15,050

3,855
3,401
4,394
1,972

952
394

58
20

3
1

(X)

375,213

13,959
28,858
80,120
74,797
68,172
55,165
18,257
14,085

(D)
(D)

(X)

17,932

4,956
3,861
4,959
2,323
1,163

553
83
29

4
1

(X)

486,861

18,466
31,525
85,976
89,629
92,020

101,637
35,793
26,054

(D)
(D)

(X)

15,853

3,635
3,367
4,775
2,259
1,158

539
87
28

4
1

1,026

573,019

23,576
33,817
88,696
83,523

105,584
134,806

52,361
35,362

(D)
(D)

29,618

307,627

12,858
18,256
47,165
48,823
60,206
67,342
29,471
20,249

(D)
(D)

16,427

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

15,050

6,464
3,461
3,440
1,156

397
101

21
6
4

5,612

665,349

67,404
86,317

178,768
140,170

94,157
44,939
20,402

8,892
24,300

196,725

15,050

6,464
3,461
3,440
1,156

397
101

21
6
4

(X)

375,213

29,332
46,367

101,653
77,073
51,803
26,205
13,828

7,152
21,800

(X)

12,320

4,889
2,899
2,990
1,067

360
89
17

5
4

5,612

290,136

38,072
39,950
77,115
63,097
42,354
18,734

6,574
1,740
2,500

196,725

11,814

4,065
2,984
3,158
1,104

374
99
20

6
4

5,065

294,091

36,339
40,109
78,596
58,819
38,123
19,990

9,012
4,349
8,754

308,546

152,081

19,003
21,320
40,873
32,523
20,992
10,230

2,899
1,570
2,669

171,974
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

12,612

5,768
3,166
2,734

721
175

45
3
 -
 -

8,050

431,971

59,602
79,249

142,141
85,769
42,713
19,898

2,599
 -
 -

430,103

12,612

5,768
3,166
2,734

721
175

45
3
 -
 -

2,438

237,758

29,179
43,461
81,856
47,774
22,883

(D)
(D)

 -
 -

137,455

12,612

5,768
3,166
2,734

721
175

45
3
 -
 -

(X)

230,421

26,889
42,252
79,651
46,929
22,336
10,514

1,850
 -
 -

(X)

10,084

4,262
2,633
2,328

659
159

41
2
 -
 -

7,848

194,213

30,423
35,788
60,285
37,995
19,830

(D)
(D)

 -
 -

292,648

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

9,776

3,593
2,732
2,537

696
172

43
3
 -
 -

7,103

212,461

26,685
36,626
68,984
44,045
23,632
10,999

1,490
 -
 -

390,176

116,722

14,037
19,357
36,621
25,603
14,181

6,275
647

 -
 -

207,333

7,882

2,887
2,124
2,059

614
159

38
1
 -
 -

6,258

143,418

18,033
23,866
43,222
31,562
18,284

(D)
(D)

 -
 -

197,255

2,563

894
702
648
236

62
20

1
 -
 -

3,221

57,324

(D)
9,221

15,882
14,561

7,228
4,311

(D)
 -
 -

116,225

5,038

1,603
1,503
1,410

403
94
22

3
 -
 -

2,447

69,043

8,652
12,760
25,762
12,483

5,348
(D)
(D)

 -
 -

192,921


